RESOLUTION NO. 933-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT TO EXTEND AN
AGREEMENT WITH F.H. PASCHEN FOR VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS THROUGH
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES CONTRACTING

PASSED AND APPROVED BY
THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
THE 15T DAY OF APRIL, 2024

Published in Pamphlet form by
Authority of the Corporate
Authorities of Elmwood Park, Illinois

1207308




RESOLUTION NO. 933-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT TO EXTEND AN
AGREEMENT WITH F.H. PASCHEN FOR VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THROUGH GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES CONTRACTING

WHEREAS, the Village of Elmwood Park (“Village™) and F.H. Paschen. S.N. Nielsen &
Associates, LLC (“Contractor”™) previously entered into an Agreement for General Government Services
Contracting on May 4, 2020, pursuant to the Village of ElImwood Park Request for Proposal No. 2020-1
(the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2022, pursuant to Section VII, entitled “Extension of Contract
Performance™ of Article V. entitled “GGSC General Conditions™ of the Agreement, the Village and the
Contractor entered into an agreement to extend the term of the Agreement to May 3, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to exercise its option to extend the Agreement for a period of two
(2) years from the expiration of the previous term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village
of ElImwood Park, Cook County, [llinois, as follows:

Section 1. The corporate authorities hereby determine that it is advisable, necessary and in the
best interest of the public to extend the Agreement and hereby approve that certain “Agreement to Extend
the General Government Services Contracting Agreement between the Village of Elmwood Park and F.H.
Paschen. S.N. Niclsen & Associates. LLC™. a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit *A” and made
a part hereof (the “Contract Extension™).

Section 2. The Village President is hereby authorized and directed to execute, and the Village
Clerk to attest to, the Contract Extension on behalf of the Village.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its approval as provided by
law.

ADOPTED this 1’ day of April. 2024

AYES: ,
NAYS: yo)
ABSENT: 7 - 7

7

Zf&ﬂw

vx;}bFPzP DINI
ATTEST: i

/Mn/ 7

LV

VILLAGE CLERK

1207308




EXHIBIT “A”

1207308




AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES CONTRACTING
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PARK
AND F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WHEREAS, the Village of Elmwood Park (“Village”) and F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen &
Associates. LLC (“Contractor”) previously entered into an Agreement for General Government Services
Contracting on May 4, 2020, pursuant to the Village of Elmwood Park Request for Proposal No. 2020-1

(the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2022, pursuant to Section VII, entitled “Extension of Contract
Performance” of Article V, entitled “GGSC General Conditions™ of the Agreement. the Village and the
Contractor enfered into an agreement to extend the term of the Agreement to May 3, 2024: and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to exercise its option to extend the Agreement for a period of two

(2) years from the expiration of the previous term.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Village of

Elmwood Park and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended to May 3, 2026.

o

(o9}

All remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement. including the Request for Proposal No.
2020-1, shall remain in full force and effect.

To the extent that the terms and conditions of contained herein are inconsistent with the terms and

conditions of the Agreement, the terms and conditions of contained herein shall supersede the
inconsistent terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties hereto acknowledge and agree to the extension of the

Agreement, as set forth above.

Village:
VILLAGE OP ELMWOOD PA

K I
By: g/mg j /Zz;ﬁw

Angelo “Bkip” Sgfiano
VllLav Presider

Date: L//(ﬁl /!}“{7/

ATTEST:

S Q@@d&

Gina Pesko
Village Clerk

1207306

Contractor:
F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN
& /\\S()( IATES, LLC
B\ /_),;,4—“
/Nafe: léeéJ Wright ¢
litle: Senior Vice President, Authorized Agent

Date:  April 2, 2024

A?W%Mﬁ@é@

Name: Teppb 4 - Bloom
Tide:  <go” apovm e Mor-




